29 To Friendship Heights [ 29 To Bethesda [ 29 To Friendship Heights [ 29 To Bethesda [

HOW TO RIDE A BUS FARES Effective June 29, 2025

MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY SATURDAY SATURDAY - - -
SEE TIMEPOINT LOCATION ON ROUTE MAP SEE TIMEPOINT LOCATION ON ROUTE MAP SEE TIMEPOINT LOCATION ON ROUTE MAP SEE TIMEPOINT LOCATION ON ROUTE MAP Check schedule for timepoint nearest your location. | Ride On, Ride On Extra, Ride On Flex, Flash | ZERO |
Wait at the blue and white RIDE ON bus stop sign.
N § a% ® ® a% e N § 5‘% ® » a% e Arrive several minutes before scheduled time. GUARANTEED RIDE HOME
§ \{?gg gy 3— o \éf;’g?. 6?’1’ ~§\Q$ ?’?&@ 5?’0 Eéj,”gé o g’ ,S?: \g@p § § \ygg g’ 3— o gpvé c'?’l’ §Q$ 5&@ 6?’1’ Eé:;:g?_ o gyg; \’?ch;o § ® Not all stops are listed on a public timetable. When you take Mgtrpbus, Metrs)l:aﬂ an.d Ride On
q‘}” §,§ 3:2‘,? G 33 §Q, L L ;,§q, 3S & 3':,,00 §,§ é’ q‘}»’ §,§ 3';5,? G £ §® SL & §® 5 & ,‘}';Qo° §§ q:}’ ® [f you are unfamiliar with your stop, sit or stand to work, you are ellg'lble to participate in the free
5 & g’g’ $ é‘g’ § & &P L 2 é‘é’ & $ 6;&3\0 NS 5 5 &F g’g’ $ é'é’ § 2 &P L9 L § & § 4.5‘7’3‘0 NS 5 behind the line near the front of the bus and ask Commuter Connections Guaranteed Ride Home
Q < © © < C Y < G S< © © < Q hd < © O < C I T G S O © < Q the bus driver to notify you when your stop is Program. To register and to receive program
5:30 5:39 5:43 545 550 553 556 610 6:15 618  6:22  6:26 629  6:36 650 6:556 7:00 7:03 7:08 7:12 7:17 6:50 6:55 6:58 7:02 7:06 7:09 7:15 ® Ask the bus driver if you are not sure if the bus Commuter Services at 301-770-POOL(7665).
6:10 6119  6:23  6:25 6:31  6:35  6:40 6:50 6:55 658  7:02  7:06 7:09 7:16 7:30 7:36  7:40 7:43 7:48 7:52  7:57 7:30 7:35 7:39 7:44 7:48 7:52  7:58 goes to your stop.
650 6:59 7:03 7:.05 7:11 715 7:20 7:30 7:36 7:40 7:45 7:50 7:54 8:00 8:10 8:16 8:20 8:23 8:28 8:32 8:37 8:10 8:15 8:19 8:24 8:28 8:32 8:38 ) - Pl
7:30 7:39 7:44 7:47 7:53 7:57 8:03 8:10 816 820 825 830 834 840 850 856 9:00 9:03 908 912 917 850 855 859 904 9:08 912 9:18 ® If you have internet access (at home or somewhere R'de On - ey
8:10 819 824 827 833 837 843 850 856 9:00 9:05 9:10 9:14 9:20 9:30 9:38 9:42 945 950 9:53  9:59 9:30 9:35 9:39 9:44 9:48 9:52  9:58 else, such as a public library), it may be easier for you TRIP PLANNER |-l
8:50 859 9:04 9:.07 9:13 917 9:23 9:30  9:35 9:39 9:44 9:48 9:52  9:58 10:10 10:18 10:22 10:25 10:30 10:33 10:39 10:10 10:15 10:19 10:24 10:28 10:32 10:38 to use an online trip planner (like the Ride On Trip : "
9:30  9:37 941 944 9:49 952  9:58 10:10 10:15 10:19 10:24 10:28 10:32 10:38 10:50 10:58 11:02 11:05 11:10 11:13 11:19 10:50 10:55 10:59 11:04 11:08 11:12 11:18 Planner) rather than a paper timetable. The Ride On Trip Planner =y
10:10 10:17 10:21 10:24 10:29 10:32 10:38 10:50 10:55 10:59 11:04 11:08 11:12 11:18 11:30 11:38 11:42 11:45 11:50 11:53 11:59 11:30 11:36 11:40 11:45 11:49 11:53 12:00 ® Be mindful of changes in the schedule, for ho|idays maobile app is easy —— -
10:50 10:57 11:01 11:04 11:09 11:12 11:18 11:30 11:35 11:38 11:43 11:48 11:52 11:58 12:10 12:18 12:22 12:25 12:30 12:33 12:39 12:10 12:16 12:20 12:25 12:29 12:33 12:40 or bad weather. to use and can be
11:30 11:37 11:41 11:44 11:49 11:52 11:58 12:10 12:15 12:18 12:23 12:28 12:32 12:38 12:50 12:58 1:02 1:05 1:10 1:13 1:19 12:50 12:56 1:00 1:05 1:09 1:13 1:20 _ downloaded from the
12:10 12:17 12:21 12:24 12:29 12:32 12:38 12:50 12:55 12:58 1:03 1:08 1:12 1:18 1:30 1:38 1:42 145 1:51 1:54 2:00 1:30 1:36 1:40 1:45 1:49 1:53 2:00 ® Please observe the following rules for all patrons: Google or Apple store.
12:50 12:57 1:01 1:04 1:09 1:12 1:18 1:30 1:35 1:38 1:43 1:48 1:52 1:58 2110 2118 2:22 2:25 2:31 2:34  2:40 2:10 216 2:20 2:25 2:29 2:33  2:40 No eating, drinking, smoking or alcohol consumption
1:30 1:37 1:41 1:44 1:49 1:52 1:58 2:10 2:16 2:20 2:25 2:30 2:34 2:40 2:50 2:58 3:02 3:05 3:11 3:14 3:20 2:50 2:56 3:00 3:05 3:09 3:13 3:20 on the bus.
2:10 2:17 2:21 2:24 2:29 2:32 2:38 2:50 2:56 3:00 3:.05 3:10 3:14 3:20 3:30 3:38 3:42 345 3:51 3:54 4:00 3:30 3:36 3:40 3:45 3:49 3:53 4:00 ® Electronic devices may be played with earphones METROACCESS
2:50 2:59 3:04 3:07 3:13 3:17 3:24 3:30 3:36 3:40 3:46 3:52 3:56 4:02 4:10 418 4:22 4:25 4:31 4:34  4:40 4:10 4116 4:20 4:25 4:29 4:33  4:40 set at low level.
3:30 3:39 3:44 3:47 3:53 3:57 4:04 4:10 4:16 4:20 4:26 4:32 4:36 4:42 4:50 4:58 5:02 5:05 5:11 5:14 5:20 4:50 4:56 5:00 5:05 5:09 5:13 5:20 Alternative paratransit service to this Ride On
4:10 4:19 4:24 4:27 4:33 4:37 4:44 4:50 4:56 5:00 5:06 5:12 5:16 5:22 5:30 5:38 5:42 5:45 5:51 5:54 6:00 5:30 5:36 5:39 5:44 5:48 5:52 5:58 route for people with certified disabilities is
4:50 4:59 5:04 5:07 5:13 5:17 5:24 5:30 5:36 5:40 5:46 5:52 5:56 6:02 6:10 6:18 6:22 6:25 6:30 6:33  6:37 6:10 6:16 6:19 6:24 6:28 6:32 6:38 available. Call MetroAccess at 301-562-5360.
5:30 5:39 5:44 5:47 552 5:56 6:02 6:10 616 6:20 6:26 6:32 6:36 6:42 6:50 6:58 7:02 7:05 7:10 7:13 7:17 6:50 6:56 6:59 7:04 7:08 7:12 7:18 HOW TO READ A TIMETABLE
6:10 6119 6:24 6:27 6:32 6:36 6:42 6:50 6:56 6:59 7:05 7:09 7:12 7:18 7:30 7:38 7:42 7:45 7:50 7:53 7:57 7:30 7:35 7:38 7:42 7:46 7:49 7:55 Montyomery County Transit:
6:50 6:59 7:04 7:07 7112 7:16 7:22 7:30 7:34 7:37 7:42 7:46 7:49 7:55 8:10 8:18 8:22 8:25 8:30 8:33 8:37 8:10 8115 8:18 8:22 8:26 8:29 8:35 ® Find the schedule for the day of the week and Over 80 b rowies, one pavposs — sarvioy the comsuliy
7:30 7:38 7:42 7:45 7:49 7:52 7:56 8:10 8114 8:17 8:22 8:26 8:29 8:35 850 8:58 9:02 9:05 9:10 9:13 9:17 850 8:55 8:58 9:02 9:06 9:09 9:15 the direction you wish to ride. %
8:10 8:18 8:22 8:25 8:29 8:32 8:36 8:50 8:54 8:57 9:02 9:06 909 9:15 9:30 9:38 9:42 945 9:50 9:53 9:57 9:30 9:35 9:38 9:42 9:46 9:49 955
8:50 8:58 9:02 9:04 9:08 9:10 9:14 9:30 9:34 9:37 9:42 9:46  9:49 9:55 NOTES: AM | PM NOTES: AM | PM ® Find the timepoints closest to your origin and
9:30 9:38 9:42 9:44 9:48 9:50 9:54 10:10 10:14 10:17 10:22 10:26 10:29 10:35 destination. The timepoints are shown on the
10:10 10:18 10:22 10:24 10:28 10:30 10:34 NOTES AM | PM route map and indicate the time the bus is
NOTES AM PM scheduled to be at the particular location. Your

SEE REVERSE FOR SUNDAY SERVICE

Please arrive at your stop several minutes ahead of your
bus’ scheduled arrival. Since safe service is a priority at
Ride On, buses may be delayed due to traffic or weather.

SEE REVERSE FOR SUNDAY SERVICE

nearest bus stop may be between timepoints.

® Read down the column to see the times when
a trip will be at the given timepoint. Read the
times across to the right to see when the trip
reaches other timepoints. If no time is shown,
that trip does not serve that timepoint.

Montgomery County assures that no person shall, on the grounds of race,
color, or national origin, as provided by Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of
1964 and the Civil Rights Act of 1987, be excluded from the participation
in, be denied the benefits of, or be otherwise subjected to discrimination
under any program or activity. For more information or to file a complaint,
please contact the Montgomery County Office of Human Rights.

flex

FLASH

If you need an Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA)
reasonable accommodation to access Ride On bus service,
contact MC311 by voice at 240-777-0311, by email
RideOn.CustomerService@montgomerycountymd.gov
or TTY 711.

Ride On

Montgomery County Transit



29 To Friendship Heights [ 29 To Bethesda [

EFFECTIVE JUNE 29, 2025

E WELCOME TO RIDE ON
Q'S SUNDAY SUNDAY RIDE ON is a community bus service operated by the
E SEE TIMEPOINT LOCATION ON ROUTE MAP SEE TIMEPOINT LOCATION ON ROUTE MAP Montgomery County Department of Transportation.
%i o o RIDE ON operates over 80 routes that serve all 13
@ Montgomery County Metrorail stations and 7 MARC stations.
g . © - 2 > > S
| [ §, . ED i 75'((,@ . & ‘2 @ ?E, QP g;‘z‘? \r§ \r§ tg‘?;‘z‘? Lkb Q;d';o @ For detailed information, or to have timetables mailed, call 311.
E s -5 (g‘ g 3 b ’6‘%7 -F% %) 3| 2 _§ & [ 3 é’bis gc}o < ng Ség) §Q§ %?Q@ Ség) §g L §c§ ;?5\7 Q@ Outside Montgomery County ..........ccceoune. 240-777-0311 Ride on
=] 2 k: £t L3 O .Q 9 S & 9 T T O 9 .9
A5 T e% _§ ) @ 5 5 g -5, gl 2 g W $q‘? gg \g';i? qfé/ rbgzég éz‘?pq, geg ge:.’)s' g?pq, rbgzq%g q;l/ §§, §,,,°§ $q'§’ Visit our web site at: Regular Mailing Address: e ey G et
o % -g 2 g E o '-E % Q;z’ § < (.'Jo G sg G « lg) « slg) G sg G < (.'? § Q‘)b www.rideonbus.com Montgomery County DOT
< ik < 2 Real Time information i ivisi it Servi
S weeonsnave 8| &3 weconre @ E @ 1.2 3 4 5 6 7 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 bt 101 Moos Syeet S DAILY SERVICE
5 Woodmont A eg < o 05 « 6:50 6:56 7:00 7:03 7:08 7:12 7:17 6:50 655 658 7:.02 7:.06 7:09 7:15 www.rideonrealtime.com Floor Rockville, MD 20850
& Woodmont Ave Pa) z o & & . . . . . .
W e T 5 2| 1susy 7_30 7:36 7:40 7:43 7.48 7:52 7:57 7:30 7:35 7:39 7:44 7:48 - 7:52 7'58 For more information, or to request this document in an
& % = wnwn g =3 8:10 8:16 8:20 8:23 8:28 8:32 8:37 8:10 8:15 819 824 828 8:32 8:38 alternate format or translated into another language, please
&o‘é = I = o l:l_: : _g 8:50 856 900 903 908 912 917 8:50 855 859 904 908 912 918 call 311, or outside Montgomery County 240-777-0311. Bethesda w
& Oz M 2 oy, E [C) 5 e o S 9:30 9:38 9:42 945 9550 9:53 9:59 9:30  9:35  9:39  9:44 948 9:52 9:58 i e e © s (el xiie alemments @ un
\50 _::3 @ ('/7"5« [ I:-II:J ”ex,& 10:10 10:18 10:22 10:25 10:30 10:33 10:39 10:10 10:15 10:19 10:24 10:28 10:32 10:38 formato diferente o traducido a otro idioma, por favor, llame al
& § i . 1S Peb 10:50 10:58 11:02 11:05 11:10 11:13 11:19 10:50 10:55 10:59 11:04 11:08 11:12 11:18 311 o de fuera del Condado de Montgomery al 240-777-0311.
< . S 11:30 11:38 11:42 11:45 11:50 11:53 11:59 11:30 11:36 11:40 11:45 11:49 11:53 12:00 WFEEZEE. BEUNHERNIRMASEN TSN .
custerrd | 5 KT 12:10 12:18 12:22 12:25 12:30 12:33 12:39 12:10 12:16 12:20 12:25 12:29 12:33 12:40 SARTES, RN ARCAERSBHE, S Wilson Ln
& L 2w T . . . . R . g . g g . 9 o T °
s f’y&/ =i £% 12:50 12:58 1:02 1:05 1:10 1:13 1:19 12:50 12:56 1:00 1:05 1:09 1:13 1:20 T I T Y (] e e [l
Moorland Ln ’@,)e g0 1:30 1:38 1:42 1:45 1:51 1:54 2:00 1:30 1:36 1:40 1:45 1:49 1:53 2:00 ooz 2UsHAl HO, MEHAS 311, X 2a02] 712 oj2le] X|o]
N 2 P £ 2:10 218 2:22 2:25 2:31 2:34  2:40 2:10 2116 2:20 2:25 2:29 2:33  2:40 OllA 240-777-03112 P12{3HAI7| HIZILICE
ampden o & s 3 2 2 . . 2 o 2 2 q q o R R R
N . Sog st g 2:50 2:58 3:02 3:05 3:11 3:14 3:20 2:50 2:56 3:00 3:05 3:09 3:13 3:20 A0V 0oL E MOGP QYT LNrov T (1HAPSR ovah Glen Echo
S W N £4 3:30 3:38 3:42 345 3:51 3:54 4:00 3:30 3:36 3:40 345 3:49 3:53 4:00 AGPMYP MLIP MS.NA Bk ATYN+(P9°: ANNP+T N 311
) B2 @w 255 © Q 4:10 4:18 4:22 4:25 4:31 4:34 4:40 4:10 4:16 4:20 4:25 4:29 4:33 4:40 ®LI° NAPY+900), N1+ ©-gR, 240-777-0311 R.00-y:
& " 3 i< © 4:50 4:58 5:02 5:05 5:11 5:14 5:20 4:50 4:56 5:00 5:05 5:09 5:13 5:20 Pour plus d'informations ou pour recevoir un exemplaire de ce
Qﬁ% 5 597 5:30 5:38 5:42 545 5:51 5:54 6:00 5:30 5:36 5:39 5:44 5:48 5:52 5:58 document sous un format différent ou traduit dans une autre
3 S 3 25 6:10 6118 6:22 6:25 6:30 6:33  6:37 6:10 616 619 6:24 6:28  6:32  6:38 e TS i Massachusetts Ave
watY 2 6:50 6:58 7:.02 7:05 7:10 7:13 7:17 6:50 6:56 6:59 7:04 7:08 7:12 7:18 S e e G e e T B i
5 5 5 5 b b 5 X 5 5 b b b e tim hieu them, hoac de yeu cau cung cap tal lieu nay theo din
1o O o 730 7:38 7:42 7:45 7:50 7:53 7:57 7:30 7:35 7:38 7:42 7:46 7:49 7:55 e (s ey oy i) e i L, i e g 21
= S an? x 8:10 8:18 8:22 8:25 8:30 8:33 8:37 8:10 8:15 8:18 8:22 8:26 8:29 8:35 hoc s6 240-777-0311 néu goi ti bén ngoai Quan Montgomery.
o a) % > 0 g g gomery.
o c .
R % g &5 NOTES AM | PMm NOTES AM | PM Westmoreland Circle
- 2 o Whittier Bivd B HOLIDAY SCHEDULE
12

Weekday Schedule operates on Indigenous Peoples’ Day

A

(72]
-
<
R
(]
I
2
i
(2]
o)
c
2
1 S5
LL
o
i
(S}
Ll
c
2
O
1
(1)
.o
n
(&}
<
o+
Q
(2]

Para sa higit na impormasyon, o para hilingin ang dokumentong

Follow us on X

Text MONTGOMERY RIDEON to

o o 2%
5 < _% Saturday Schedule operates on Independence Day
own cwn ) >
= _§ g T < -—g Sunday Schedule operates on Ne\{v Year's Day, Memorial Day, Friendship Heig hts w
2 s = Z O For more information, or to request this document in an alternate X X Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day
3 - % o format or translated into another language, please contact the Plea,se arrive at your StoF? several mmu,tes,aheaq of your : . ,
£ K e 2 department listed below bus’ scheduled arrival. Since safe service is a priority at Special Schedule operates on MLK, Jr. Day, Presidents’ Day,
= = > 5 Ride On, buses may be delayed due to traffic or weather. Juneteenth, Veterans Day
4§ % ﬁ Para mayor informacién o para solicitar este documento en un Like us on Facebook Subscribe to
\g‘ o w E £ formato alternativo o traducido a otro idioma, por favor contacte el facebook.com/RideOnMCT  email alerts at @
Iy w w 2 2 [ 32 departamento enlistado abajo. www.montgomerycountymd.gov/
sy £ z 2 g YouTub : Call Us at
o 2 F b oI z oulube govdelivery allUs a
< = " . . .
< w ; v R 5 2 Pour plus d'informations, ou pour obtenir ce document sous un youtube.com/RideOnMCT 31 1
=l £ 2 0 0 % = format différent ou traduit dans une autre langue, veuillez contacter le
Z 8 C E , . Montgomery County
O E 2 EQ 2z & département indiqué cidessous. Blyesky ) Subscribe to . '
TS TR R @rideonmct.bsky.social text alerts Find Info Online at

o
e
o
(4]

Il BUSROUTE
June 2025

KEY

ito na nasa panghaliling format o nakasaling-wika sa iba pang wika,
mangyaring kontakin ang depertamentong nakalista sa ibaba

x.com/RideOnMCT

m Instagram
instagram.com/RideOnMCT

62463

Thank You for
Riding With Us!

rideonbus.com

Get Real-Time Arrivals at

rideonrealtime.com




